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Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P983216
Luminaire Tested: S124IW-B1560UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A_3000K

Issue Date: 5/2/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

LM-79-2019
P983216

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1807-864-6)

INNOVATION CENTER
5/2/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS
NEO-RAY

S$1241W-B1560UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A_3000K
Define 4 Indirect Wall Mount with 3000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.589} {m-EER=0.647}

N/A

6335.0 lumens
N/A

121.4 lumens/watt
-/-/-

Rectangular (W 0.33'x L: 4'x H: 0')
Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P983216
CATALOG NUMBER: S124IW-B1560UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A_3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P983216

CATALOG NUMBER: S124IW-B1560UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A_3000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P983216
CATALOG NUMBER: S124IW-B1560UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A_3000K
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ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 0.0 0.0 0° 0 0 0 0 0
10°-20° 0.0 0.0 5° 0 0 0 0 0 0
20°-30° 0.0 0.0 15° 0 0 0 0 0 0
30°-40° 0.0 0.0 25° 0 0 0 0 0 0
40°-50° 0.0 0.0 35° 0 0 0 0 0 0
50°-60° 0.0 0.0 45° 0 0 0 0 0 0
60°-70° 0.0 0.0 55° 0 0 0 0 0 0
70°-80° 0.0 0.0 65° 0 0 0 0 0 0
80°-90° 4.2 0.1 75° 0 0 0 0 0 0
90°-100° 67.9 1.1 85° 0 0 0 0 0 0
100°-110° 447.3 7.1 90° 5 21 34 43 46 4
110°-120° 854.0 135 95° 84 32 34 43 44 104
120°-130° 1084.2 17.1 105° 461 470 477 491 436 482
130°-140° 1159.8 18.3 115° 860 865 863 866 866 847
140°-150° 1084.5 17.1 125° 1209 1215 1212 1216 1218 1080
150°-160° 874.6 13.8 135° 1500 1498 1504 1507 1510 1156
160°-170° 564.0 8.9 145° 1729 1734 1734 1735 1738 1080
170°-180° 194.4 3.1 155° 1896 1898 1893 1899 1894 874
0°-30° 0.0 0.0 165° 2000 1992 1992 2005 1991 565
0°-40° 0.0 0.0 175° 2046 2037 2038 2052 2034 195
0°-60° 0.0 0.0 180° 2046 2046 2046 2046 2046
0°-90° 4.2 0.1
90°-120° 1369.2 21.6
90°-150° 4697.7 74.2
90°-180° 6331.0 99.9
0°-180° 6335.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P983216
CATALOG NUMBER: S124IW-B1560UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A_3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
25° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
27.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
32.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
45° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
47.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
52.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
55° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
57.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
62.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
65° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
67.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
72.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
77.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
90° 4.6 21.4 33.7 42.8 45.9
92.5° 23.0 19.9 321 41.3 41.3
95° 84.2 321 33.7 42.8 44.4
97.5° 160.7 194.3 33.7 41.3 42.8
100° 251.0 278.5 67.3 41.3 42.8
102.5° 352.0 370.3 388.7 44.4 44.4
105° 460.6 469.8 477.4 491.2 436.1
107.5° 560.1 564.7 575.4 583.0 589.1
110° 661.1 665.6 674.8 677.9 682.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P983216
CATALOG NUMBER: S124IW-B1560UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A_3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
759.0 768.2 771.2 769.7 775.8
860.0 864.6 863.0 866.1 866.1
950.3 956.4 961.0 959.5 959.5
1042.1 1048.2 1046.7 1049.7 1046.7
1127.8 1130.8 11339 11354 1132.4
12089 1215.0 12119 1216.5 1218.1
1286.9  1288.5 1296.1 1294.6 1293.0
13619 1363.4 1368.0 1369.6 1369.6
1430.8  1433.8 14399 14415 1439.9
1499.6  1498.1 1504.2 1507.3 1510.3
1560.8 1560.8  1568.5 1571.5 1570.0
1620.5 1623.6 1626.6 1631.2 1632.8
1674.1 1680.2  1681.7 1684.8 1684.8
1729.2  1733.7 17337 17353 1738.3
1772.0 1781.2 1779.7 1781.2 1782.7
1819.4  1825.6 1824.0 1824.0 1825.6
1859.2  1863.8 1860.8 1863.8 1862.3
1896.0 1897.5 1892.9 1899.0 1894.4
1928.1 1928.1 1922.0 19296 1922.0
1955.6 1951.0 1949.5 1958.7 1949.5
1980.1 1974.0 19725 1981.6 1970.9
2000.0 19924 19924 2004.6 1990.8
2016.8  2009.2  2007.7 2021.4 2006.1
2030.6 20214 2023.0 2035.2 2019.9
2039.8 2030.6 2032.1 2044.4 2027.5
20459 2036.7 20383 2052.0 2033.7
2050.5 2039.8 2042.9 2055.1 2036.7
20459 20459 20459 2045.9 2045.9

(END OF REPORT)
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